
1 
 

Standing Committee on Petitions 

Corrigendum to report 35, 14 February 2022  

 

Petitions and ministerial responses  

 
In the Standing Committee on Petitions’ thirty-fifth report on petitions and 

ministerial responses, presented 14 February 2021:  

 
Change:  

From the Minister for Industry Development – to a petition 

requesting support for tiny houses as a primary residence (EN2793) 

 

To:  

From the Assistant Minister for Industry Development – to a petition 

requesting support for tiny houses as a primary residence (EN2793) 

 

Change:  

From the Minister for Regional Development and Territories – to a 

petition requesting section 50A of the Northern Territory (Self 

Government) Act 1978 to enact voluntary assisted dying legislation 

(EN3052) 

 

To: 

From the Assistant Minister for Regional Development and 

Territories – to a petition requesting section 50A of the Northern 

Territory (Self Government) Act 1978 to enact voluntary assisted 

dying legislation (EN3052) 



2 
 

 

Change:  

From the Minister for Waste Reduction and Environmental 

Management – to a petition requesting that bans regarding the use of 

plastics and plastic products be removed (EN3503)  

 

To: 

From the Assistant Minister for Waste Reduction and Environmental 

Management – to a petition requesting that bans regarding the use of 

plastics and plastic products be removed (EN3503)  

 

Change:  

From the Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Infrastructure, 

Transport and Regional Development – to a petition requesting 

funding for the construction of a Bruce Highway four lane Tiaro 

bypass (PN0488) 

 

To: 

From the Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Infrastructure, 

Transport and Regional Development – to a petition requesting 

funding for the construction of a Bruce Highway four lane Tiaro 

bypass (PN0488 and EN1910) 

 

Include:  

From the Minister for Health and Aged Care – to a petition requesting 

the import of COVID-19 vaccines from China (EN3158)  


